ORIGINAL

Decision No. 68654

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of THE GREYHOUND CORPORATION (Western Greyhound Lines Division) and GREYHOUND LINES, INC. (Western Greyhound Lines Division) for Authority to Transfer Operating Rights.

Application No. 45946

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 66534, dated December 27, 1963, The Greyhound Corporation was authorized to transfer all of its intrastate operating authority to Greyhound Lines, Inc. Inadvertently the opinion referred to Appendix A of Decision No. 59654 rather than Decision No. 55893 as the source of the operating authority to be transferred.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the final sentence in the third paragraph of the opinion in Decision No. 66534 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Greyhound's operating authority is set forth in Appendix A of Decision No. 55893 in Application No. 39394."

_		e date of thi	is order shall be the date hereof. California, this glade		
day of	anuxy	_, 1964.	Hollian	r les B	enne
	()			They	President
			7, 0, 7	TO TOWN	Toda a

Frederick B. Holshoff

Commissioners